
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

March 2006
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-06 0 81 0 16 0 97 23 1,158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 2,575 4,339 6,914 5,107 8,606 13,713
2-Mar-06 0 0 0 8 0 8 23 1,166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 2,575 4,419 6,994 5,107 8,766 13,873
3-Mar-06 27 54 0 16 27 70 50 1,236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 1,828 4,349 6,177 3,626 8,627 12,253
4-Mar-06 81 135 0 16 81 151 131 1,387 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 4,340 4,339 8,679 8,608 8,607 17,215
5-Mar-06 0 26 0 8 0 34 131 1,421 0 25 0 0 0 25 0 129 3,634 4,342 7,976 7,208 8,612 15,820
6-Mar-06 26 39 7 0 33 39 164 1,460 0 0 0 7 0 7 0 136 2,330 4,266 6,596 4,622 8,462 13,084
7-Mar-06 0 0 0 8 0 8 164 1,468 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 2,431 4,321 6,752 4,822 8,570 13,392
8-Mar-06 0 52 0 8 0 60 164 1,528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 2,441 4,290 6,731 4,841 8,510 13,351
9-Mar-06 0 39 7 0 7 39 171 1,567 0 0 7 0 7 0 7 136 2,056 4,314 6,371 4,079 8,557 12,636

10-Mar-06 0 116 0 1 0 117 171 1,684 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 143 2,056 4,325 6,382 4,079 8,579 12,658
11-Mar-06 0 51 0 8 0 59 171 1,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 143 2,056 4,306 6,362 4,079 8,540 12,619
12-Mar-06 0 79 0 0 0 79 171 1,822 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 143 2,442 4,302 6,744 4,843 8,533 13,376
13-Mar-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 1,822 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 150 2,393 4,289 6,683 4,747 8,508 13,255
14-Mar-06 0 26 0 0 0 26 171 1,848 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 157 1,920 4,296 6,216 3,808 8,521 12,329
15-Mar-06 0 0 0 16 0 16 171 1,864 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 157 1,980 4,275 6,255 3,927 8,479 12,406
16-Mar-06 0 0 0 16 0 16 171 1,880 0 0 0 14 0 14 7 171 1,655 4,339 5,994 3,282 8,607 11,889
17-Mar-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 1,880 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 178 2,497 4,349 6,846 4,953 8,627 13,580
18-Mar-06 0 28 0 0 0 28 171 1,908 0 0 0 14 0 14 7 192 2,497 4,273 6,770 4,953 8,476 13,429
19-Mar-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 1,908 0 0 0 8 0 8 7 200 1,571 4,293 5,864 3,116 8,516 11,632
20-Mar-06 0 0 0 16 0 16 171 1,924 0 0 0 14 0 14 7 214 3,630 4,293 7,923 7,200 8,515 15,715
21-Mar-06 0 28 0 16 0 44 171 1,968 0 13 0 39 0 52 7 266 4,458 3,722 8,180 8,843 7,383 16,226
22-Mar-06 26 13 0 0 26 13 197 1,981 0 25 0 0 0 25 7 291 3,156 2,282 5,438 6,259 4,527 10,786
23-Mar-06 0 110 0 0 0 110 197 2,091 0 79 0 0 0 79 7 370 3,197 1,167 4,364 6,342 2,314 8,656
24-Mar-06 0 13 0 0 0 13 197 2,104 0 76 0 0 0 76 7 446 2,954 905 3,859 5,859 1,796 7,655
25-Mar-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,104 0 26 0 0 0 26 7 472 2,912 908 3,820 5,775 1,801 7,576
26-Mar-06 0 124 0 0 0 124 197 2,228 0 222 0 0 0 222 7 694 3,051 905 3,956 6,052 1,795 7,847
27-Mar-06 0 14 0 0 0 14 197 2,242 0 25 0 0 0 25 7 719 2,964 906 3,870 5,879 1,798 7,677
28-Mar-06 0 36 0 0 0 36 197 2,278 0 48 0 0 0 48 7 767 3,575 910 4,485 7,092 1,804 8,896
29-Mar-06 0 42 0 0 0 42 197 2,320 0 177 0 0 0 177 7 944 3,657 908 4,565 7,254 1,801 9,055
30-Mar-06 0 14 0 0 0 14 197 2,334 0 49 0 10 0 59 7 1,003 2,951 984 3,935 5,853 1,952 7,805
31-Mar-06 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 2,334 0 128 0 0 0 128 7 1,131 2,764 1,026 3,790 5,482 2,036 7,518

Total 160 1,120 14 153 174 1,273 197 2,334 0 893 7 134 7 1,027 7 1,131 84,546 100,945 185,491 167,697 200,225 367,922
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru 3/19/05.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


